
London Bus Preservation Trust
Bromley heritage operation 
Route 61:  Chislehurst - Orpington - Bromley Common - Bromley North
Route 261:  Locksbottom - Bromley Common - Bromley - Grove Park - Lee - Lewisham
Saturday 14 September 2024

Running number TB 34 TB 4 TB 2 TB 33 TB 3 TB 1 TB 37 TB 24 TB 10 TB 11 TB 31 TB 21 TB 32 TB 7 TB 34 TB 6 TB 8 TB 23 TB 9 TB 22 TB 25 TB 12 TB 3 TB 24 TB 4 TB 2 TB 21 TB 1 TB 31 TB 10 TB 6

Chislehurst, Gordon Arms stop X .. .. .. .. 09:47 .. .. .. .. 10:05 .. .. 10:15 .. .. 10:30 .. .. 10:45 .. .. 11:00 .. .. 11:15 11:25 .. .. 11:35 11:50 .. .. 12:00 .. .. .. .. 12:15 12:30 .. .. 12:45 .. .. 13:00 .. ..
Chislehurst, War Memorial stop P .. .. .. .. 09:51 .. .. 10:00 10:09 .. .. 10:19 .. .. 10:34 .. .. 10:49 .. .. 11:04 .. .. 11:19 11:29 .. .. 11:39 11:54 .. .. 12:04 .. .. .. .. 12:19 12:34 .. .. 12:49 .. .. 13:04 .. ..
Chislehurst Road, Petts Wood Rd stop L .. .. .. .. 10:00 .. .. 10:09 10:18 .. .. 10:28 .. .. 10:43 .. .. 10:58 .. .. 11:13 .. .. 11:28 11:38 .. .. 11:48 12:03 .. .. 12:13 .. .. .. .. 12:28 12:43 .. .. 12:58 .. .. 13:13 .. ..
Orpington High St, Carlton Parade stop P .. .. .. .. 10:08 .. .. 10:17 10:26 .. .. 10:36 .. .. 10:51 .. .. 11:06 .. .. 11:21 .. .. 11:36 11:46 .. .. 11:56 12:11 .. .. 12:21 .. .. .. .. 12:36 12:51 .. .. 13:06 .. .. 13:21 .. ..
Orpington High St, War Memorial stop S .. .. .. .. 10:13 .. .. 10:22 10:31 .. .. 10:41 .. .. 10:56 .. .. 11:11 .. .. 11:26 .. .. 11:41 11:51 .. .. 12:01 12:16 .. .. 12:26 .. .. .. .. 12:41 12:56 .. .. 13:11 .. .. 13:26 .. ..
Orpington Station stop A .. .. .. .. 10:18 .. .. 10:27 10:36 .. .. 10:46 .. .. 11:01 .. .. 11:16 .. .. 11:31 .. .. 11:46 11:56 .. .. 12:06 12:21 .. .. 12:31 .. .. .. .. 12:46 13:01 .. .. 13:16 .. .. 13:31 .. ..
Locksbottom, St Michael's Church stop HK .. .. .. .. 10:25 .. .. 10:34 10:43 .. .. 10:53 .. .. 11:08 .. .. 11:23 .. .. 11:38 .. .. 11:53 12:03 .. .. 12:13 12:28 .. .. 12:38 .. .. .. .. 12:53 13:08 .. .. 13:23 .. .. 13:38 .. ..
Locksbottom, Princess Royal Hospital 10:10 10:18 | 10:30 | | 10:50 | 11:00 | 11:10 | 11:30 | 11:50 | | 12:10 | | 12:30 | 12:39 12:50 | | 13:10 | 13:30 | 13:39
Bromley Common, Bus Garage stop BP 10:17 10:18 10:30 10:37 10:39 10:48 10:57 10:58 11:07 11:13 11:17 11:28 11:37 11:43 11:57 11:58 12:08 12:17 12:18 12:33 12:37 12:43 12:46 12:57 12:58 13:13 13:17 13:28 13:37 13:43 13:46
Bromley Common, Crown stop BU 10:22 10:23 10:35 10:42 10:44 10:53 11:02 11:03 11:12 11:18 11:22 11:33 11:42 11:48 12:02 12:03 12:13 12:22 12:23 12:38 12:42 12:48 12:51 13:02 13:03 13:18 13:22 13:33 13:42 13:48 13:51
Bromley South Station stop A (261), B (61) 10:33 10:34 10:46 10:53 10:55 11:04 11:13 11:14 11:23 11:29 11:33 11:44 11:53 11:59 12:13 12:14 .. .. 12:33 12:34 12:49 12:53 .. .. 13:02 13:13 .. .. .. .. 13:33 13:44 13:53 .. .. 14:02
Bromley North Station | 10:43 10:55 | 11:04 11:13 | 11:23 11:32 11:38 | 11:53 | 12:08 | 12:23 .. .. | 12:43 12:58 | .. .. 13:11 | .. .. .. .. | 13:53 | .. .. 14:11
Bromley, West Street stop N 10:42 .. .. .. .. 11:02 .. .. .. .. 11:22 .. .. .. .. .. .. 11:42 .. .. 12:02 .. .. 12:22 .. .. .. .. 12:42 .. .. .. .. 13:02 .. .. .. .. 13:22 .. .. .. .. 13:42 .. .. 14:02 .. .. .. ..
Grove Park Station, stop L 10:53 .. .. .. .. 11:13 .. .. .. .. 11:33 .. .. .. .. .. .. 11:53 .. .. 12:13 .. .. 12:33 .. .. .. .. 12:53 .. .. .. .. 13:13 .. .. .. .. 13:33 .. .. .. .. 13:53 .. .. 14:13 .. .. .. ..
Lee Green, Burnt Ash Road stop F .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 11:48 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 12:48 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 13:48 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. ..
Lewisham Station, Station Road .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 12:01 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 13:01 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 14:01 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. ..

Running number TB 34 TB 11 SP 5 TB 37 TB 23 TB 22 TB 7 TB 34 TB 8 TB 25 TB 21 TB 9 TB 12 TB 31 TB 3 TB 24 TB 1 TB 2 TB 37 TB 4 TB 10 TB 34 TB 6 TB 24 TB 11 TB 21 TB 23 TB 7 TB 34 TB 8 TB 25

Chislehurst, Gordon Arms stop X .. .. 13:15 13:30 .. .. .. .. .. .. 13:45 .. .. 14:00 .. .. .. .. 14:15 14:30 .. .. 14:45 .. .. .. .. 15:00 .. .. 15:15 15:30 .. .. 15:40 .. .. 15:55 .. .. 16:10 16:20 .. .. 16:30 16:40
Chislehurst, War Memorial stop P .. .. 13:19 13:34 .. .. .. .. .. .. 13:49 .. .. 14:04 .. .. .. .. 14:19 14:34 .. .. 14:49 .. .. .. .. 15:04 .. .. 15:19 15:34 .. .. 15:44 .. .. 15:59 .. .. 16:14 16:24 .. .. 16:34 16:44
Chislehurst Road, Petts Wood Rd stop L .. .. 13:28 13:43 .. .. .. .. .. .. 13:58 .. .. 14:13 .. .. .. .. 14:28 14:43 .. .. 14:58 .. .. .. .. 15:13 .. .. 15:28 15:43 .. .. 15:53 .. .. 16:08 .. .. 16:23 16:33 .. .. 16:43 16:53
Orpington High St, Carlton Parade stop P .. .. 13:36 13:51 .. .. .. .. .. .. 14:06 .. .. 14:21 .. .. .. .. 14:36 14:51 .. .. 15:06 .. .. .. .. 15:21 .. .. 15:36 15:51 .. .. 16:01 .. .. 16:16 .. .. 16:31 16:41 .. .. 16:51 17:01
Orpington High St, War Memorial stop S .. .. 13:41 13:56 .. .. .. .. .. .. 14:11 .. .. 14:26 .. .. .. .. 14:41 14:56 .. .. 15:11 .. .. .. .. 15:26 .. .. 15:41 15:56 .. .. 16:06 .. .. 16:21 .. .. 16:36 16:46 .. .. 16:56 17:06
Orpington Station stop A .. .. 13:46 14:01 .. .. .. .. .. .. 14:16 .. .. 14:31 .. .. .. .. 14:46 15:01 .. .. 15:16 .. .. .. .. 15:31 .. .. 15:46 16:01 .. .. 16:11 .. .. 16:26 .. .. 16:41 16:51 .. .. 17:01 17:11
Locksbottom, St Michael's Church stop HK .. .. 13:53 14:08 .. .. .. .. .. .. 14:23 .. .. 14:38 .. .. .. .. 14:53 15:08 .. .. 15:23 .. .. .. .. 15:38 .. .. 15:53 16:08 .. .. 16:18 .. .. 16:33 .. .. 16:48 16:58 .. .. 17:08 17:18
Locksbottom, Princess Royal Hospital 13:50 | | 14:10 14:19 14:20 | 14:30 | 14:46 14:50 | | 15:10 | 15:30 15:31 | 15:50 | | 16:10 | 16:30 | 16:50 | | .. .. | |
Bromley Common, Bus Garage stop BP 13:57 13:58 14:13 14:17 14:26 14:27 14:28 14:37 14:43 14:53 14:57 14:58 15:13 15:17 15:28 15:37 15:38 15:43 15:57 15:58 16:13 16:17 16:23 16:37 16:38 16:57 16:53 17:03 .. .. 17:13 17:23
Bromley Common, Crown stop BU 14:02 14:03 14:18 14:22 14:31 14:32 14:33 14:42 14:48 14:48 15:02 14:58 15:18 15:22 15:33 15:42 15:43 15:48 16:02 16:03 16:18 16:22 16:28 16:42 16:43 17:02 16:58 17:08 N 17:18 17:28
Bromley South Station stop A (261), B (61) 14:13 14:14 .. .. 14:33 14:42 14:43 14:44 14:53 14:59 14:59 15:13 15:09 15:29 15:33 15:44 15:53 15:54 15:59 16:13 16:14 16:29 16:33 16:39 16:53 16:54 17:13 17:09 17:19 17:31 .. .. .. ..
Bromley North Station | 14:23 to 47 | 14:51 | 14:53 | 15:08 15:08 | 15:18 15:38 | 15:53 | 16:03 16:08 | 16:23 16:38 | 16:48 | 17:03 | 17:18 17:28 | .. .. .. ..
Bromley, West Street stop N 14:22 .. .. .. .. 14:42 .. .. 14:52 .. .. 15:02 .. .. .. .. 15:22 .. .. .. .. 15:42 .. .. 16:02 .. .. .. .. 16:22 .. .. .. .. 16:42 .. .. 17:02 .. .. 17:22 .. .. .. .. 17:40 .. .. .. ..
Grove Park Station, stop L 14:33 .. .. .. .. 14:53 .. .. 15:03 .. .. 15:13 .. .. .. .. 15:33 .. .. .. .. 15:53 .. .. 16:13 .. .. .. .. 16:33 .. .. .. .. 16:53 .. .. 17:13 .. .. 17:33 .. .. .. .. 17:51 .. .. .. ..
Lee Green, Burnt Ash Road stop F 14:48 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 15:18 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 15:48 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 16:48 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 17:28 .. .. 17:48 .. .. .. .. 18:06 .. .. .. ..
Lewisham Station, Station Road 15:01 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 15:31 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 16:01 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 17:01 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 17:41 .. .. 18:01 .. .. .. .. 18:19 .. .. .. ..

 NOTE — This timetable is published as a guide to the general pattern of service.  Whilst every effort will be made
N        departs Bromley North Station 17:26  to keep to the timetable, the London Bus Preservation Trust Ltd. will not be held responsible for any loss,

 damage or inconvenience caused by reason of any operating failure, within or beyond our control.
  v.1    14/8/24


